Poinclana

Community Development District
Established by Florida Land and Water Adjudicatory Commission —Rule 42AA-1.001
Resolution 2008-05 Extended Terms of Office to Even Year Elections Beginning in 2010

Rick McKelvey, Vice Chairman
747 Portofino Dr.

Poinciana, FL 34759

Elected: 11/05/24

Term Expires: 11/2028

Tony Reed, Assistant Secretary
217 Torino Lane

Poinciana, FL 34759

Elected: 11/8/22

Term Expires: 11/2026

Anita Nelson, Assistant Secretary
567 Shorehaven Dr

Poinciana, FL 34759

Elected: 11/8/22

Term Expires: 11/2026

Robert Zimbardi, Assistant Secretary
524 Catania Lane

Poinciana, FL 34759

Elected: 11/5/24

Term Expires: 11/2028

Jon R. Cameron, Chairman
698 Portofino Dr

Poinciana, FL

Elected: 11/8/22

Term Expires: 11/2026

George S. Flint, Secretary

Jill Burns, Treasurer

Tricia Adams, Assistant Secretary
Katie Costa, Assistant Treasurer
Darrin Mossing, Sr., Assistant
Treasurer

Phone: 269-924-7458

Email: romckelvey@gmail.com
Seat #4

Polk County

Phone: 518-860-4903

Email: radnorth@yahoo.com
treed@poincianacdd.org
Seat #1

Polk County

Phone: 407-790-1390
Email: anita.nelson@outlook.com

Seat #2
Polk County

Phone: 863-427-1531

Cell: 772-214-4188

Email: bobz48@aol.com
rzimbardi@poincianacdd.org
Seat #5

Polk County

Phone:
Email: jon.r.cameron@gmail.com

Seat #3
Polk County


mailto:lepstein@poincianacdd.org
mailto:radnorth@yahoo.com
mailto:radnorth@yahoo.com
mailto:treed@poincianacdd.org
mailto:treed@poincianacdd.org
mailto:anita.nelson@outlook.com
mailto:bobz48@aol.com
mailto:bobz48@aol.com
mailto:rzimbardi@poincianacdd.org
mailto:rzimbardi@poincianacdd.org
mailto:jcameron@poincianacdd.org
mailto:jon.r.cameron@gmail.com

Poinciana CDD

HOA Management (Solivita HOA)
RealManage, LLC/Orlando

270 W. Plant st. Suite 340

Winter Garden, FL 34787

Meeting Location
The Gator Room
385 Village Drive
Poinciana, FL 34759

District Directory

Phone: 866-473-2573
Email: solivita@ciramail.com

Phone: 863-427-7129
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